TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Reel 4930 Frame 0735

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARVEST CAPITAL CREDIT LLC, as Administrative Agent		l12/31/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMAL BLUE, LLC		
Street Address:	5601 Democracy Drive, Suite 245		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3806717	OPTIMAL BLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G St NW, Suite 420

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F142854
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
Signature:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
Date:	01/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC006 (3) Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0959

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS Termination of Security Interest in Trademark is being executed this 31st day of December, 2012 by Janet S. Warnsley.

WHEREAS, Riemer & Braunstein, LLP caused to be filed a certain Senior Subordinated Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") for the benefit of Harvest Capital Credit LLC, as Administrative Agent dated and filed on December 28, 2012 with the USPTO at Reel 4930 Frame 0735; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement, was mistakenly and erroneously filed by Riemer & Braunstein, LLP; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of all parties that said Agreement be terminated;

NOW, therefore this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark is being executed for the express purpose of acknowledging, correcting and terminating the filing error.

Signed this 31st day of December, 2012.

Janet S. Wamsley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 01/03/2013